# \$40.00 11679

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chi-Lie Wang	02/27/2007
Jason Z. Mo	02/27/2007
Kwong Hou Mak	02/27/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrated Device Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	6024 Silver Creek Valley Road, Mail Stop B-165	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95138	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11679823	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)451-5908

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-451-5900

Email: mserna@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP
Address Line 1: 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110-1017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IDT-2213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Eric Hoffman

Total Attachments: 1

source=IDT-2213-PTO-ExecutedAssignment-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018960 FRAME: 0823

Docket No. IDT-2213

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we <u>Chi-Lie Wang</u>, of 941 Westridge Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035; <u>Kwong Hou Mak</u>, of 1140 Glenwood Drive, Millbrae, CA 94030; and <u>Jason Z. Mo</u> of 331 Estrella Road, Fremont, CA 94536; and <u>Calvin Nguyen of 4291 Ruby Avenue, San Jose, CA 95135</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Integrated Device Technology</u>, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6024 Silver Creek Valley Road, San Jose, CA, 95138, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# "RAPID INPUT/OUTPUT DOORBELL COALESCING TO MINIMIZE CPU UTILIZATION AND REDUCE SYSTEM INTERRUPT LATENCY"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

above-named assignee, its successors	and assigns.		Λ	,
Executed this $\frac{\sqrt{7}}{}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{7}}{}$	<u>eb</u> ,		Chi-Lie Wang	'Ny
State of <u>California</u> ) ss.  County of <u>Santa Clara</u> )		(	( ) individual(s) signing for	
evidence to be the person whose name is subsci- canacity, and that by his signature on the instrume	ribed to the within instru	ment and acknow	viedged to me that he executed	d the same in his authorized the instrument.
Commission smy 4806 and official seal. Notary Public - California Sonta Clora County		9	Liliewoth Brun	<u>冷かた</u> (Signature)
Executed this 4 day of	eb,	2007. <b>J</b>	Jason Z. Mo	12
State of California ) ss.  County of Santa Clara )		(	) individual(s) signing for	GNER
evidence to be the person whose name is subscr	ihad to the within metrus	nent and acknowl upon behalf of wh	ledged to me that he executed nich the person acted, executed	I the same in his authorized the instrument.
Notary Public - California  Santa Clara County   [		×	Lilieat H/SAUM	AK / (Signature)
	<u>, 6</u> , 2		Cwong Hou Mak	J.
) ss.		(	) individual(s) signing for	ONER
On Februare 7, 2007, before me, satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name	ie is subscribed to the w	inally appeared <u>K</u> ithin instrument are the entity upon by	wong Hou Mak who [X] pround acknowledged to me that he shall of which the person acted	ne executed the same in his executed the instrument.
REBECCA A. BAUMANN Commission # 1460849 Notary Public - California		, ×	Vililent 18 PMU	MAU (Signature)
	State of California   Ss. County of Santa Clara   South Clora County of Santa Clara   South Clara   South Clara   South Clora County   South Clora County   South Clora County   My Comm. Explose Feb 4, 2008   Executed this   Santa Clara   Ss. County of Santa Clara   South Clara   South Clora County   South Clora County   South Clara   State of California   Ss. County of Santa Clara   Ss. County of Santa Clara   Ss. County of Santa Clara   South Clora County   Santa Clara   State of California   South Clara   Ss. County of Santa Clara   South Clora County   South Clara   Ss. County of Santa Clara	State of California ) ss.  County of Santa Clara (some state on the instrument the person, or the entity of Santa Clara (some state on the instrument the person, or the entity of Santa Clara (some state of California son to Clara County (some state of California son to the instrument the person of the entity of Santa Clara ) ss.  County of Santa Clara (some state of the within instrument to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument of the instrument the person, or the entity of Santa Clara (some state of California son to Clara County (some son to Clara County (some son to Clara County (son to Clara Clara )) ss.  County of Santa Clara ) ss.	Executed this	State of California   Santa Clara   Santa Cl

My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2006

RECORDED: 03/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 018960 FRAME: 0824